Name

ANDERSON, JAMES P

ANGER, WILLIAM F.

ASHTON, HENRY --

BARKER, JAMES L

BERGER, THOMAS A

BRADLEY, JACK W

BRANNON, RUSSELL E

BROWN, FRANCIS E

CHAVEZ, LELAND

CHILLEMI, FRANCISCO --

CHRISTENSEN, JOHN L

CORBIERE, EDGAR L

CRAGIN, MARLEAU J

CREEL, MARSHALL S

CUNHA, EDWARD M

DASTRUP, MARVIN A

DEEL, JOHN H

DEMARS, PETER ORAL

DRAPER, CLEDE MAYO

DURGIN, VERN R

Rank/Rate

S1C

TEC5

1LT

S1C

S1C

PVT

PVT

CDR

S1C

PFC

AMM1C

2LT

PHOM1C

LT

PFC

S1C

CPL

SEA2

S2C

S2C

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

NAVY

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

WWwiII

Report for NEVADA

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

03761527

39142267

0-334549

03759319

06607019

39678070

19012605

0-072342

06607435

39675872

03763310

0-738101

07212154

0-100011

19012468

08846748

19048555

06626620

07211612

07212226

Unit

USS Arizona; UNITED STATES NAVY

INFANTRY

24 FIELD ARTILLERY REGIMENT
(PHILIPPINE SCOUT)

Pillsbury; UNITED STATES NAVY

UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

SHINYO MARU; HEADQUARTERS
SQUADRON 5 AIR BASE GROUP

7 INFANTRY 3 DIVISION

S-44; UNITED STATES NAVY

NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

TRANSPORT CORPS

UNITED STATES NAVY

AIR CORPS

NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

SHINYO MARU; HEADQUARTERS
SQUADRON 5 AIR BASE GROUP

UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

ARISAN MARU; 60 COAST ARTILLERY
REGIMENT

UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

USS NEW ORLEANS; UNITED STATES
NAVY RESERVE

UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

Date of Loss

12/7/1941

3/12/1945

8/24/1942

3/1/1942

11/24/1943

9/7/1944

10/12/1943

10/7/1943

2/21/1945

8/27/1943

11/7/1943

11/2/1943

10/25/1944

2/12/1945

9/7/1944

1/4/1945

10/24/1944

9/27/1942

11/30/1942

2/14/1944

Total Individuals

Status

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

Country of Casualty

UNITED STATES

PHILIPPINES

PHILIPPINES

INDONESIA

UNITED STATES

PHILIPPINES

ITALY

RUSSIA

PACIFIC OCEAN

UNITED STATES

SOLOMON ISLANDS

INDIA

PACIFIC OCEAN

PACIFIC OCEAN

PHILIPPINES

PHILIPPINES

EAST CHINA SEA

NORTH ATLANTIC
OCEAN

SOLOMON ISLANDS

MARSHALL ISLANDS



Name

EVANS, JACK C

FERREL, RALPH E

GILBERTSON, WILLARD G

GILL, RICHARD EUGENE

HANSEN, RICHARD E.

HARDMAN, GEORGE F

HICKEY, ROBERT L

HOUSER, DONALD R

HOWARD, ROBERT F

JOHNSON, HARVEY E

KELLISON, WALTER R

LEE, LENDELL

LEE, LESTER NELSON

MATHEWS, LESLIE E

MCKENZIE, JACK L

MCKINLEY, CLINTON W

MOELL, JOHN P

MONTERO, JOHN F.

MORICONI, ANTONIO M

OEHLER, VICTOR W

OFLAHERTY, FRANK W

PAINTER, WILLIAM D

PIERCY, RALPH DELBERT

Rank/Rate

LT NG/

S1C

TSGT

S1C

ARM3C

LTNG/

1LT

SGT

PFC

Sgt

S2C

CPL

Pfc

CAPT

s2C

SGT

s1C

S2C

ARM1C

MM2C

Military Service

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

ARMY AIR FORCES

ARMY AIR FORCES

ARMY AIR FORCES

ARMY AIR FORCES

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

ARMY AIR FORCES

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

Service Number

0-112278

06607947

39905691

03760708

07212286

0-112282

0-873820

39280902

19012562

O-747271

0-733198

247789

03826708

19172386

19045325

0-377719

06609128

39835954

07211531

06622023

0-098693

03824875

03757746

Unit

UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

533 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 381
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)

USS Arizona; UNITED STATES NAVY

USS LEXINGTON (CV-16); UNITED
STATES NAVY RESERVE

USS CHENANGO; UNITED STATES NAVY
RESERVE

61 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 39
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (VERY HEAVY)

303 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY),
360 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON

SHINYO MARU; HEADQUARTERS
SQUADRON 5 AIR BASE GROUP

13 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 3
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (LIGHT)

499 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 345
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (MEDIUM)

UNITED STATES MARINE CORP

USS ASTORIA; UNITED STATES NAVY

19 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 22
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)

SHINYO MARU; 28 BOMBARDMENT
SQUADRON 19 BOMBARDMENT GROUP
(HEAVY)

ARMY - 45 INFANTRY REGIMENT (PS)
NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

45 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 40
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (VERY HEAVY)

USS SARATOGA; UNITED STATES NAVY
RESERVE

UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

USS CROATAN; UNITED STATES NAVY

USS Peary; UNITED STATES NAVY

Date of Loss

11/30/1942

12/28/1944

8/5/1944

12/7/1941

11/5/1944

4/7/1943

10/3/1945

2/22/1944

9/7/1944

6/13/1944

3/19/1944

11/20/1943

8/9/1942

3/26/1945

9/7/1944

1/9/1945

6/16/1945

6/15/1944

2/21/1945

6/6/1942

6/15/1942

2/19/1944

2/19/1942

Status

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

Country of Casualty

WALLIS AND FUTUNA

PACIFIC OCEAN

NORTH SEA

UNITED STATES

PHILIPPINES

SOLOMON ISLANDS

PHILIPPINES

BELGIUM

PHILIPPINES

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

KIRIBATI

SOLOMON ISLANDS

PHILIPPINES

PHILIPPINES

TAIWAN

JAPAN

INDIA

JAPAN

PACIFIC OCEAN

PACIFIC OCEAN

ATLANTIC OCEAN

AUSTRALIA



Name

PINTAR, ELI --

PLATT, BRYCE L

PURDY, DONALD A.

RADCLIFFE, MELVIN E

ROCK, JOSEPH M

RUSSO, ANGELO R

SCHNEIDER, WILLIAM FERGUSON

SCHOUTEN, AREND --

SHAW, WILLIAM A

SHERWOOD, JOSEPH ROWE

SMITH, DREW M

SMITH, GEORGE R

SODERGREEN, JOHN P

SPARKS, WALTER S

SPAULDING, CHARLES A

STAFFORD, LEE L

STEVENSON, JAMES H

TALCOTT, HAROLD R

THOMPSON, WILLIAM J

TURNER, WILLIAM H

WEAVER, RICHARD W

WEBB, LYLE L

WILLIAMS, LLOYD E

WINDFELDT, ALVIN L

Rank/Rate

ENS

SOM3C

S SGT

LT

SK3C

PFC

AOM2c

S2C

PVT

AS

1st Lt

1st Lt

ENS

1st Lt

S SGT

S2C

S2C

FLT O

ACMM

S1C

S1C

S SGT

SC1C

Military Service

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY AIR FORCES

NAVY

Service Number

0-351837

06624725

39827661

0-074883

08847752

19052276

7212006

03687547

19119751

06328386

0-026729

0-1699440

0-145279

0-735680

39828869

08846731

06608531

T-001026

0O-776130

03760427

03761698

03688370

19090058

03758798

Unit

UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

MONAGHAN; UNITED STATES NAVY
RESERVE

70 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 42
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (MEDIUM)

UNITED STATES NAVY

JOHNSTON; UNITED STATES NAVY
RESERVE

31 INFANTRY REGIMENT

UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

USS LISCOME BAY; UNITED STATES
NAVY

SS Leopoldville; 262 INFANTRY 66
DIVISION

USS VINCENNES; UNITED STATES NAVY
RESERVE

3 PHOTO RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON

AIR CORPS

NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE

389 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 312
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (LIGHT)

544 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 384
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)

USS LISCOME BAY; UNITED STATES
NAVY RESERVE

MONAGHAN; UNITED STATES NAVY
RESERVE

380 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 310
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)

AIR CORPS

NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY

USS Arizona; UNITED STATES NAVY

BULLHEAD; UNITED STATES NAVY

531 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 380
BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)

DORADO; UNITED STATES NAVY

Date of Loss

12/6/1945

12/18/1944

3/26/1943

5/7/1942

10/25/1944

1/17/1942

8/4/1944

11/24/1943

12/24/1944

8/9/1942

6/10/1946

4/4/1943

7/1/1943

7/9/1944

10/9/1943

11/24/1943

12/18/1944

11/23/1944

7/30/1945

12/7/1941

8/6/1945

3/7/1946

10/13/1943

Status

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

NON RECOVERABLE

Country of Casualty

MANUS

PHILIPPINES

FlJI

CORAL SEA

PHILIPPINES

PHILIPPINES

JAPAN

KIRIBATI

ENGLISH CHANNEL

SOLOMON ISLANDS

GUAM

SOUTH ATLANTIC OCEAN

UNITED STATES

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

NORTH SEA

KIRIBATI

PHILIPPINES

TYRRHENIAN SEA

FRENCH WEST AFRICA

PACIFIC OCEAN

UNITED STATES

PACIFIC OCEAN

INDONESIA

PANAMA



Name Rank/Rate Military Service Service Number Unit Date of Loss Status

532 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 381

WISE, GORDON W. S SGT ARMY AIR FORCES 39905666 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY) 6/19/1944 NON RECOVERABLE
DUKW; 605 FIELD ARTILLERY BATTALION

WRIGHT, RICHARD -- PFC ARMY 39913328 10 MOUNTAIN DIVISION 4/30/1945 NON RECOVERABLE

YOUNG, ERICR Ens NAVY 0-085064 USS Arizona; UNITED STATES NAVY 12/7/1941 NON RECOVERABLE

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/World-War-Il/Service-Personnel-Not-Recovered-Following-WWII/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.
Report prepared: 1/17/2020 1:49 PM

Country of Casualty

FRANCE

ITALY

UNITED STATES



