

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency WWII

Report for NEVADA (Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
ANDERSON, JAMES P	S1C	NAVY	03761527	USS Arizona; UNITED STATES NAVY	12/7/1941	NON RECOVERABLE	UNITED STATES
ANGER, WILLIAM F.	TEC 5	ARMY	39142267	INFANTRY	3/12/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
ASHTON, HENRY	1 LT	ARMY	O-334549	24 FIELD ARTILLERY REGIMENT (PHILIPPINE SCOUT)	8/24/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
BARKER, JAMES L	S1C	NAVY	03759319	Pillsbury; UNITED STATES NAVY	3/1/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	INDONESIA
BERGER, THOMAS A	S1C	NAVY	06607019	UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	11/24/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	UNITED STATES
BRADLEY, JACK W	PVT	ARMY AIR FORCES	39678070	SHINYO MARU; HEADQUARTERS SQUADRON 5 AIR BASE GROUP	9/7/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
BRANNON, RUSSELL E	PVT	ARMY	19012605	7 INFANTRY 3 DIVISION	10/12/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	ITALY
BROWN, FRANCIS E	CDR	NAVY	O-072342	S-44; UNITED STATES NAVY	10/7/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	RUSSIA
CHAVEZ, LELAND	S1C	NAVY	06607435	NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	2/21/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PACIFIC OCEAN
CHILLEMI, FRANCISCO	PFC	ARMY	39675872	TRANSPORT CORPS	8/27/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	UNITED STATES
CHRISTENSEN, JOHN L	AMM1C	NAVY	03763310	UNITED STATES NAVY	11/7/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	SOLOMON ISLANDS
CORBIERE, EDGAR L	2 LT	ARMY AIR FORCES	O-738101	AIR CORPS	11/2/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	INDIA
CRAGIN, MARLEAU J	PHOM1C	NAVY	07212154	NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	10/25/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PACIFIC OCEAN
CREEL, MARSHALL S	LT	NAVY	O-100011	UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	2/12/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PACIFIC OCEAN
CUNHA, EDWARD M	PFC	ARMY AIR FORCES	19012468	SHINYO MARU; HEADQUARTERS SQUADRON 5 AIR BASE GROUP	9/7/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
DASTRUP, MARVIN A	S1C	NAVY	08846748	UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	1/4/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
DEEL, JOHN H	CPL	ARMY	19048555	ARISAN MARU; 60 COAST ARTILLERY REGIMENT	10/24/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	EAST CHINA SEA
DEMARS, PETER ORAL	SEA2	NAVY	06626620	UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	9/27/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	NORTH ATLANTIC OCEAN
DRAPER, CLEDE MAYO	S2C	NAVY	07211612	USS NEW ORLEANS; UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	11/30/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	SOLOMON ISLANDS
DURGIN, VERN R	S2C	NAVY	07212226	UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	2/14/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	MARSHALL ISLANDS

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
EVANS, JACK C	LT /JG/	NAVY	O-112278	UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	11/30/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	WALLIS AND FUTUNA
FERREL, RALPH E	S1C	NAVY	06607947	NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	12/28/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PACIFIC OCEAN
GILBERTSON, WILLARD G	T SGT	ARMY AIR FORCES	39905691	533 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 381 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)	8/5/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	NORTH SEA
GILL, RICHARD EUGENE	S1C	NAVY	03760708	USS Arizona; UNITED STATES NAVY	12/7/1941	NON RECOVERABLE	UNITED STATES
HANSEN, RICHARD E.	ARM3C	NAVY	07212286	USS LEXINGTON (CV-16); UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	11/5/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
HARDMAN, GEORGE F	LT/JG/	NAVY	O-112282	USS CHENANGO; UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	4/7/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	SOLOMON ISLANDS
HICKEY, ROBERT L	1 LT	ARMY AIR FORCES	O-873820	61 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 39 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (VERY HEAVY)	10/3/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
HOUSER, DONALD R	SGT	ARMY AIR FORCES	39280902	303 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY), 360 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON	2/22/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	BELGIUM
HOWARD, ROBERT F	PFC	ARMY AIR FORCES	19012562	SHINYO MARU; HEADQUARTERS SQUADRON 5 AIR BASE GROUP	9/7/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
JOHNSON, HARVEY E	2 LT	ARMY AIR FORCES	O-747271	13 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 3 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (LIGHT)	6/13/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PAPUA NEW GUINEA
KELLISON, WALTER R	2 LT	ARMY AIR FORCES	O-733198	499 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 345 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (MEDIUM)	3/19/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PAPUA NEW GUINEA
LEE, LENDELL	Sgt	MARINE CORPS	247789	UNITED STATES MARINE CORP	11/20/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	KIRIBATI
LEE, LESTER NELSON	S2C	NAVY	03826708	USS ASTORIA; UNITED STATES NAVY	8/9/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	SOLOMON ISLANDS
MATHEWS, LESLIE E	CPL	ARMY AIR FORCES	19172386	19 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 22 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)	3/26/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
MCKENZIE, JACK L	Pfc	ARMY AIR FORCES	19045325	SHINYO MARU; 28 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 19 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)	9/7/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
MCKINLEY, CLINTON W	CAPT	ARMY	O-377719	ARMY - 45 INFANTRY REGIMENT (PS)	1/9/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	TAIWAN
MOELL, JOHN P	S2C	NAVY	06609128	NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	6/16/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	JAPAN
MONTERO, JOHN F.	SGT	ARMY AIR FORCES	39835954	45 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 40 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (VERY HEAVY)	6/15/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	INDIA
MORICONI, ANTONIO M	S1C	NAVY	07211531	USS SARATOGA; UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	2/21/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	JAPAN
OEHLER, VICTOR W	S2C	NAVY	06622023	UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	6/6/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	PACIFIC OCEAN
OFLAHERTY, FRANK W	Ens	NAVY	O-098693	UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	6/15/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	PACIFIC OCEAN
PAINTER, WILLIAM D	ARM1C	NAVY	03824875	USS CROATAN; UNITED STATES NAVY	2/19/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	ATLANTIC OCEAN
PIERCY, RALPH DELBERT	MM2C	NAVY	03757746	USS Peary; UNITED STATES NAVY	2/19/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	AUSTRALIA

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
PINTAR, ELI	ENS	NAVY	O-351837	UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	12/6/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	MANUS
PLATT, BRYCE L	SOM3C	NAVY	06624725	MONAGHAN; UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	12/18/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
PURDY, DONALD A.	S SGT	ARMY AIR FORCES	39827661	70 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 42 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (MEDIUM)	3/26/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	FIJI
RADCLIFFE, MELVIN E	LT	NAVY	O-074883	UNITED STATES NAVY	5/7/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	CORAL SEA
ROCK, JOSEPH M	SK3C	NAVY	08847752	JOHNSTON; UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	10/25/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
RUSSO, ANGELO R	PFC	ARMY	19052276	31 INFANTRY REGIMENT	1/17/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
SCHNEIDER, WILLIAM FERGUSON	AOM2c	NAVY	7212006	UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	8/4/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	JAPAN
SCHOUTEN, AREND	S2C	NAVY	03687547	USS LISCOME BAY; UNITED STATES NAVY	11/24/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	KIRIBATI
SHAW, WILLIAM A	PVT	ARMY	19119751	SS Leopoldville; 262 INFANTRY 66 DIVISION	12/24/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	ENGLISH CHANNEL
SHERWOOD, JOSEPH ROWE	AS	NAVY	06328386	USS VINCENNES; UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	8/9/1942	NON RECOVERABLE	SOLOMON ISLANDS
SMITH, DREW M	1st Lt	ARMY AIR FORCES	O-026729	3 PHOTO RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON	6/10/1946	NON RECOVERABLE	GUAM
SMITH, GEORGE R	1st Lt	ARMY AIR FORCES	O-1699440	AIR CORPS	4/4/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	SOUTH ATLANTIC OCEAN
SODERGREEN, JOHN P	ENS	NAVY	O-145279	NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	7/1/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	UNITED STATES
SPARKS, WALTER S	1st Lt	ARMY AIR FORCES	O-735680	389 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 312 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (LIGHT)	7/9/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PAPUA NEW GUINEA
SPAULDING, CHARLES A	S SGT	ARMY AIR FORCES	39828869	544 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 384 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)	10/9/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	NORTH SEA
STAFFORD, LEE L	S2C	NAVY	08846731	USS LISCOME BAY; UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	11/24/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	KIRIBATI
STEVENSON, JAMES H	S2C	NAVY	06608531	MONAGHAN; UNITED STATES NAVY RESERVE	12/18/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	PHILIPPINES
TALCOTT, HAROLD R	FLT O	ARMY AIR FORCES	T-001026	380 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 310 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)	-	NON RECOVERABLE	TYRRHENIAN SEA
THOMPSON, WILLIAM J	2 LT	ARMY AIR FORCES	O-776130	AIR CORPS	11/23/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	FRENCH WEST AFRICA
TURNER, WILLIAM H	ACMM	NAVY	03760427	NAVY - UNITED STATES NAVY	7/30/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PACIFIC OCEAN
WEAVER, RICHARD W	S1C	NAVY	03761698	USS Arizona; UNITED STATES NAVY	12/7/1941	NON RECOVERABLE	UNITED STATES
WEBB, LYLE L	S1C	NAVY	03688370	BULLHEAD; UNITED STATES NAVY	8/6/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	PACIFIC OCEAN
WILLIAMS, LLOYD E	S SGT	ARMY AIR FORCES	19090058	531 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 380 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)	3/7/1946	NON RECOVERABLE	INDONESIA
WINDFELDT, ALVIN L	SC1C	NAVY	03758798	DORADO; UNITED STATES NAVY	10/13/1943	NON RECOVERABLE	PANAMA

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
WISE, GORDON W.	S SGT	ARMY AIR FORCES	39905666	532 BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON 381 BOMBARDMENT GROUP (HEAVY)	6/19/1944	NON RECOVERABLE	FRANCE
WRIGHT, RICHARD	PFC	ARMY	39913328	DUKW; 605 FIELD ARTILLERY BATTALION 10 MOUNTAIN DIVISION	4/30/1945	NON RECOVERABLE	ITALY
YOUNG, ERIC R	Ens	NAVY	O-085064	USS Arizona; UNITED STATES NAVY	12/7/1941	NON RECOVERABLE	UNITED STATES

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/World-War-II/Service-Personnel-Not-Recovered-Following-WWII/

for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 1:49 PM